AGENDA

Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

12/6/2022 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse

Chairman Marty Ertman | Vice-Chairman Nathan Todd

Commissioner Ed Wagoner | Commissioner Tony Barton |Commissioner Don Taylor

County Attorney Michael Stulken | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

Time
9:00

9:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:15

11:30

12:00

1:00

1:15

1:30

ltem

Call to order

Pledge of Allegiance
Additions/Changes to Agenda

Consent Agenda

e Payroll and vouchers

e AP Vouchers

e Treasurer’'s Report

e Minutes of November 15, 2022

e Collections for County Clerk, District Court, Public Health & Fairgrounds
® Chairman’s Signature on CMAQ Final Acceptance Certificate

Road & Bridge

Old Hwy 85 Update

County Optional Property Tax Relief Statute
Barton Road Update

Hanger Project — Summer 2023

ARPA/Local Assistant & Tribal Fund Explanation
Lunch Recess

Fairgrounds

NEW BUSINESS
OLD BUSINESS

Public comments will follow the last item on the agenda, prior to adjournment.

Speaker

Chairman

Jim Hansen

Susie Overman

Tuff Streeter

Jerimiah Rieman

Linda Hunt

Nancy Darnell




Time Item Speaker

Adjournment Chairman

All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting;

scheduled times are followed, but may be adjusted as practicable..

Wyoming State Statute 16-4-406 — Disruption of public meeting.

Join Zoom Meeting
https://zoom.us/j/93506104561 ?pwd=L01tNkpyTWRERHRIMzgvYUdKa0JhZz09
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