AGENDA

Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

12/6/2022 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse

Chairman Marty Ertman | Vice-Chairman Nathan Todd
Commissioner Ed Wagoner | Commissioner Tony Barton | Commissioner Don Taylor
County Attorney Michael Stulken | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

Time	Item	Speaker
9:00	Call to order	Chairman
	Pledge of Allegiance	
	Additions/Changes to Agenda	
9:45	 Payroll and vouchers AP Vouchers Treasurer's Report Minutes of November 15, 2022 Collections for County Clerk, District Court, Public Health & Fairgrounds Chairman's Signature on CMAQ Final Acceptance Certificate 	
10:00	Road & Bridge	Jim Hansen
10:15	Old Hwy 85 Update	
10:30	County Optional Property Tax Relief Statute	Susie Overman
10:45	Barton Road Update	
11:15	Hanger Project – Summer 2023	Tuff Streeter
11:30	ARPA/Local Assistant & Tribal Fund Explanation	Jerimiah Rieman
12:00	Lunch Recess	
1:00	Fairgrounds	Linda Hunt
1:15	NEW BUSINESS	Nancy Darnell
1:30	OLD BUSINESS	
	Public comments will follow the last item on the agenda, prior to adjournment.	

Time	Item	Speaker
	Adjournment	Chairman

All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting; scheduled times are followed, but may be adjusted as practicable..

Wyoming State Statute 16-4-406 – Disruption of public meeting.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/93506104561?pwd=L01tNkpyTWRERHRIMzgvYUdKa0JhZz09